Perfect lubrication – for a perfect system
In order to achieve a long service life, rack and pinion systems
require adequate lubrication. We offer different models of
lubricators, lubrication pinions and mounting axes, all adapted
perfectly to our linear systems. The polyurethane foam lubricating
pinion is supplied via a lubricator with a preset grease quantity
determined by you. This ensures an optimal lubricating film on
the rack and pinion. In addition to the supply of lubricant, the

Lengths up to 10 m max. per outlet possible via hose connector 6-0 and LUH hose.
Lubricator LUC+400 – filled with WITTENSTEIN alpha G11
Order information LUC+400
Overview of lubrication sets Outlets Pump body Lubricant Hoses included Material number
LUC+400-0611-05 1 1 WITTENSTEIN alpha G12 5 m 20061470
LUC+400-0621-05 2 1 WITTENSTEIN alpha G12 2 x 5 m 20061468
LUC+400-0631-05 3 2 WITTENSTEIN alpha G12 3 x 5 m 20061473
LUC+400-0641-05 4 2 WITTENSTEIN alpha G12 4 x 5 m 20061475
125
Accessories for LUC+125 and LUC+400
Pre-filled hoses
Designation Lubricant Type Hose diameter [mm] Material number
Hose 2 m, LUH-02-05 a) WITTENSTEIN alpha G11 2 m 6 20058134
Hose 5 m, LUH-05-05 a) WITTENSTEIN alpha G11 5 m 6 20058135
Hose 2 m, LUH-02-07 a) WITTENSTEIN alpha G13 2 m 6 20058138
Hose 5 m, LUH-05-07 a) WITTENSTEIN alpha G13 5 m 6 20058139
Hose connector 6-0 – Straight 6 20058148
a) Hoses pre-filled. Only use air-free pre-filled hoses!
Lubricants
Designation Lubricant Filling quantity Material number

SW
[mm]
Ordering code Material number
1.5 12 M10 M6 20 61.2 30 10 15 LAS-020-012-0 20056539
2 12 M10 M6 24 65 30 10 15 LAS-024-012-0 20053695
2 1) 12 M10 M6 20 61.2 30 10 15 LAS-020-012-0 20056539
3 12 M10 M6 30 71 30 10 15 LAS-030-012-0 20053697
4 12 M10 M6 40 81 30 10 15 LAS-040-012-0 20053699
5 20 M16 M10x1 2) 50 116.4 49 10 24 LAS-050-020-0 20053701
6 20 M16 M10x1 2) 60 126.4 49 10 24 LAS-060-020-0 20053703
8 20 M16 M10x1 2) 80 146.4 49 10 24 LAS-080-020-0 20053705
Straight connection for hose Ø 6 x 4 mm included in scope of delivery
1) Only compatible with straight-toothed lubricating pinions
2) Hose connection G1/8“ also compatible
Mounting axis, right-angle
Mounting axis, straight
Module
[mm]
d1
[mm]
d2
[mm]
Connection thread d3
2)
[mm]
b
[mm]
L
[mm]
I1
[mm]
I2
[mm]
SW
[mm]
Ordering code Material number
1.5 12 M8 M10x1 20 51.4 30 10 24 LAS-020-012-1 20056520
2 12 M8 M10x1 24 55.4 30 10 24 LAS-024-012-1 20053696
2 1) 12 M8 M10x1 20 51.4 30 10 24 LAS-020-012-1 20056520
3 12 M8 M10x1 30 61.4 30 10 24 LAS-030-012-1 20053698
4 12 M8 M10x1 40 71.4 30 10 24 LAS-040-012-1 20053700
5 20 M8 M10x1 50 81.4 30 10 24 LAS-050-020-1 20053702
6 20 M8 M10x1 60 91.4 30 10 24 LAS-060-020-1 20053704
8 20 M8 M10x1 80 111.4 30 10 24 LAS-080-020-1 20053706
Straight connection for hose Ø 6 x 4 mm included in scope of delivery
1) Only compatible with straight-toothed lubricating pinions
2) Hose connection G1/8“ also compatible
131